
ASC Committees - 2018  
 

 
Herbert Bloch Award 
Alan Lizotte (c)     Albany    alizotte@albany.edu     
Margaret Zahn (fr)     NC State  mazahn@ncsu.edu  
Chris Melde     MSU   melde@msu.edu  
Gaylene Armstrong   UNO   garmstrong@unomaha.edu  
Eric Baumer    PSU   epbaumer@psu.edu    
Rosemary Barberet (fr)    John Jay   rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu  

Carte Student Paper Award (Student Awards Committee) 
Lee Slocum (c)     UMSL   slocuml@umsl.edu      
Tara Warner     Nebraska   twarner2@unl.edu  
Alexes Harris     Washington   yharris@uw.edu  
James Wo (fr)     Iowa    james-wo@uiowa.edu  
Tom Loughran     PSU   tloughra@umd.edu   
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award  

Sara Wakefield (c)    Rutgers   sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu   

Toya Like-Haislip   UM Kansas City  liket@umkc.edu  
Justin Pickett (fr)    Albany    jpickett@albany.edu  
Jeremy Staff     PSU   jus25@psu.edu  
Christopher Lyons    New Mexico   clyons@unm.edu  
Andrea Leverentz   UMass Boston  Andrea.Leverentz@umb.edu 
 
Fellows  
Janet Lauritsen (c/fr)    UMSL    janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu     
Gary LaFree (fr)    Maryland   glafree@umd.edu  
Wayne Osgood  (fr)   PSU   wosgood@psu.edu  
Greg Pogarsky     Albany   gpogarsky@albany.edu  
Andres Rengifo    Rutgers   arengifo@andromeda.rutgers.edu  
Ruth Peterson (fr)   OSU   peterson.5@osu.edu  

Hindelang Award 
Wenona Rymond-Richmond (c/fr)  UMass   wenona@soc.umass.edu   
Cassia Spohn     ASU    cassia.spohn@asu.edu 
Jamie Fader (fr)    Temple   jfader@temple.edu  
Shadd Maruna (fr)   Manchester   shadd.maruna@manchester.ac.uk  
Victor Rios    Cal-Santa Barbara  vrios@soc.ucsb.edu  
Lois Presser    Tennessee  lpresser@utk.edu 
 
Mentor Award 
Amy Farrell (c/fr)    Northeastern   am.farrell@northeastern.edu     
Emily Wright     UNO    emwright@unomaha.edu  
Ryan Randa     Sam Houston State  ryan.randa@shsu.edu  
Walter DeKeseredy    West Virginia   walter.dekeseredy@mail.wvu.edu  
David McDowall    Albany    dmcdowall@albany.edu  
Rena Zito     Elon University   rzito@elon.edu  
 
Outstanding Article Award 
Patricia Warren (c)   FSU   pwarren@fsu.edu       
Brian Johnson     Maryland  bjohnso2@umd.edu  
Mark Berg     Iowa    mark-berg@uiowa.edu  
Finn Esbensen     UMSL   esbensen@umsl.edu  
Ross Matsueda (fr)   Washington   matsueda@uw.edu  
Heith Copes     Alabama-Birmingham jhcopes@uab.edu 
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Peterson Fellowship 
Leslie Paik (c)      CUNY   Lpaik@ccny.cuny.edu    
Kecia Johnson     Mississippi State krj227@msstate.edu  
Elaine Doherty                UMSL   dohertye@umsl.edu  
April Fernandes    NC State   adferna2@ncsu.edu  
Shaun Gabbidon    PSU-Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu  
Shelly Clevenger    Illinois State   slcleve@ilstu.edu  

Sellin-Glueck Award 
Friederich Loesel (c)    Cambridge  fal23@cam.ac.uk     
Brian Francis     Lancaster   b.francis@lancaster.ac.uk  
Letizia Paoli (fr)    Leuvan    letizia.paoli@kuleuven.be  
Jan Van Dijk (fr)    Tilburg   jan.vandijk@tilburguniversity.edu  
Volkan Topalli     Georgia State   vtopalli@gsu.edu  
Sveinung Sandberg    Oslo   sveinung.sandberg@jus.uio.no  

Sutherland Award 
Candace Kruttschnitt (c)   Toronto   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca    
Jody Miller     Rutgers   jody.miller@rutgers.edu  
John Laub (fr)     Maryland  jlaub@umd.edu  
Ramiro Martinez   Northeastern   r.martinez@northeastern.edu  
Robert Agnew (fr)    Emory   bagnew@emory.edu  
Stacy De Coster    NC State  smcoster@ncsu.edu  
 
Teaching Award 
Barbara Koons Witt (c)                      South Carolina               bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu     
Jordana Navarro                                      Citadel                            Jnavarr1@citadel.edu  
Laure Brooks (fr)                                      Maryland                        lbrooks1@umd.edu  
Carl Root                                                  USF                               carlroot@mail.usf.edu  
Jody Clay-Warner                                    UGA                              jclayw@uga.edu    
Jorge Chavez                                          Bowling Green               jchavez@bgsu.edu  

Vollmer Award        
Sally Simpson (c)    Maryland   ssimpson@umd.edu    
Kevin Drakulich    Northeastern   k.drakulich@northeastern.edu  
Susan Sharp    Oklahoma  ssharp@ou.edu   
Denise Gottfredson (fr)    Maryland  gott@umd.edu  
Beth Huebner     UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu  
Bob Crutchfield     Washington    crutch@uw.edu  
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Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives  
Colin Loftin (c)    Albany     cloftin@albany.edu    
Akiva Liberman    Urban Institute  aliberman@urban.org  
Jim Lynch    Maryland                        jlynch14@umd.edu  
Chris Uggen     Minnesota               uggen001@umn.edu      
Megan Kurlychek   Albany   mkurlychek@albany.edu  
 
Constitution & Bylaws   
Keramet Reiter (c)     UC Irvine    reiterk@uci.edu     
Matt Yeager    King’s College   myeager@uwo.ca  
Thomas Stucky    Indiana Purdue   tstucky@iupui.edu  
 
Crime and Justice Research Alliance   
ACJS rep (c;11/20) 
Richard Rosenfeld (11/18)   UMSL   richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu  
Natasha Frost (11/19;policy com) Northeastern   n.frost@northeastern.edu  
Charis Kubrin (11/20)   UCI    ckubrin@uci.edu    
 
Diversity and Inclusion           
Johnna Christian (c; 11/19)  Rutgers   johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu  
Darnell Hawkins (11/18)   UIC   arkvark@aol.com    
Anthony Peguero (11/19)  Virginia Tech   anthony.peguero@vt.edu    
Mauri Matsuda (11/18)   RAND   Mauri_Matsuda@rand.org  
Vanessa Panfil (11/20)   Old Dominion   vpanfil@odu.edu    
Lauren Krivo (11/20)   Rutgers   lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu  
 
Ethics 
Jay Albanese (c)                    Virginia Com                jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Barbara Harris Combs                Clark Atlanta         bcombs@cau.edu  
Amanda Burgess-Proctor               Oakland U   burgess@oakland.edu 
Shaunn Gabbidon                       PSU-Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu 
Henrika McCoy                           Ill-Chicago                 hmccoy@uic.edu 
JiHye (JJ) Park                                       Iowa   jihye-park@uiowa.edu  
Claire Renzetti      Kentucky  claire.renzetti@uky.edu    
 
Finance 
Karen Heimer (Pres, c;11/18)  Iowa    karen-heimer@uiowa.edu  
Meda Chesney-Lind (Pres-elect;11/19)  Hawaii   meda@hawaii.edu 
Jim Lynch (Past Pres;11/18)  Maryland   jlynch14@umd.edu  
Bonnie Fisher (Treasurer;11/20)  Cincinnati  Bonnie.Fisher@uc.edu  
Maria Velez (Board mem;11/19)  New Mexico   mvelez@unm.edu     
 
Local Arrangements  
Dean Dabney (Co-Chair)  Georgia State     ddabney@gsu.edu 
Leah Daigle  (Co-Chair)   Georgia State                 ldaigle@gsu.edu     
         
Long Range Planning        
Steve Messner (c; 11/18)   Albany    smessner@albany.edu   
Bonnie Fisher (Treas;11/20)  Cincinnati  Bonnie.Fisher@uc.edu  
Maria Velez (Bd mem;11/19)  New Mexico  mvelez@unm.edu    
Jim Lynch (Past Pres; 11/18)   Maryland  jlynch14@umd.edu 
Eric Stewart (11/20)    FSU   estewart2@fsu.edu  
Susan Case (ex officio)    ASC   asc@asc41.com   
 
 
  

mailto:cloftin@albany.edu
mailto:aliberman@urban.org
mailto:jlynch14@umd.edu
mailto:uggen001@umn.edu
mailto:mkurlychek@albany.edu
mailto:reiterk@uci.edu
mailto:myeager@uwo.ca
mailto:tstucky@iupui.edu
mailto:richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu
mailto:n.frost@northeastern.edu
mailto:ckubrin@uci.edu
mailto:johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu
mailto:arkvark@aol.com
mailto:anthony.peguero@vt.edu
mailto:Mauri_Matsuda@rand.org
mailto:vpanfil@odu.edu
mailto:lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu
mailto:karen-heimer@uiowa.edu
mailto:meda@hawaii.edu
mailto:jlynch14@umd.edu
mailto:Bonnie.Fisher@uc.edu
mailto:mvelez@unm.edu
mailto:ddabney@gsu.edu
mailto:ldaigle@gsu.edu


Membership 
Stephanie DiPietro (c)    UMSL   dipietros@umsl.edu      
Leah Daigle     GSU   ldaigle@gsu.edu  
Bianca Bersani     UMass-Boston  bianca.bersani@umb.edu  
Leana Bouffard     Sam Houston State lab17@iastate.edu   
Jacob Stowell     Northeastern   j.stowell@northeastern.edu  
Kenneth Sanchagrin    Appalachian State  sanchagrink@appstate.edu  
 
Mentoring  
Kenethia Fuller (c)    NC Central   kenethia.fuller@nccu.edu    
Vernetta Young    Howard   vyoung@howard.edu  
Shelly Clevenger    Illinois State University  slcleve@ilstu.edu  
Marie Tillyer     UT-San Antonio  marie.tillyer@utsa.edu  
Rebecca Katz     Morehead State  r.katz@moreheadstate.edu  
Rod Engen     Arkansas  rengen@uark.edu  
 
Nominations 
Robert Apel (c)     Rutgers    ra437@scj.rutgers.edu    
Lisa Broidy     New Mexico  lbroidy@unm.edu  
Tim Brezina     GSU    tbrezina@gsu.edu  
Eric Stewart    FSU   estewart2@fsu.edu  
Min Xie     Maryland  mxie@umd.edu  
Pam Wilcox     Cincinnati  pamela.wilcox@uc.edu  
 
Policy 
Natasha Frost (c;11/19)    Northeastern   n.frost@northeastern.edu      
Karen Heimer (Pres;11/18)  U Iowa    karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Bill Bales (CPP;11/19)    FSU   wbales@fsu.edu  
Elsa Chen (11/18)   Santa Clara   echen@scu.edu  
Faye Taxman (11/18)    George Mason   ftaxman@gmu.edu  
Robin Engel (11/19)   Cincinnati  robin.engel@uc.edu  
Nancy Rodriguez (11/20)  Irvine   rodrign6@uci.edu     
Nancy LaVigne (11/20)   Urban    NLavigne@urban.org    
 
Program Committee Co-Chairs  
Stacy De Coster    NC State   smcoster@ncsu.edu  
Lisa Broidy     New Mexico   lbroidy@unm.edu  

Publications 
Christina DeJong  (VP/c;11/18)  MSU   dejongc@msu.edu    
Pam Wilcox (VP-elect;11/19)  Cincinnati  pamela.wilcox@uc.edu 
Frank Cullen (11/18)    Cincinnati  francis.cullen@uc.edu  
Jean McGloin (11/18)   Maryland              jmcgloin@umd.edu  
Claire Renzetti (11/19)    Kentucky  claire.renzetti@uky.edu     
Derek Kreager (11/19)    PSU   dak27@psu.edu      
ex officio: 
David McDowall (Crim;11/20)  Albany   dmcdowall@albany.edu  
Bill Bales (CPP;11/19)   FSU   wbales@fsu.edu  
Susan Sharp (Criminologist;11/19)  Oklahoma   ssharp@ou.edu  
 
Social Media 
Christina DeJong (c)    MSU   dejongc@msu.edu 
Amanda Burgess-Proctor  Oakland U  burgessp@oakland.edu 
Meghan Hollis    Texas State  meghan_hollis@txstate.edu 
Julius Haag     Toronto   juliushaag@gmail.com 
Rebecca Stone    Suffolk   Rstone@suffolk.edu  
Cynthia Lum     George Mason  clum@gmu.edu 
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Student Affairs  
Kaitlyn Selman (c)                              Old Dominion                 krobison@odu.edu 
Mona Danner                                           Old Dominion                 mdanner@odu.edu  
Lisa Melander                                           Kansas State                  lmeland@ksu.edu  
Kevin Wozniak                                         UMass Boston                kevin.wozniak@umb.edu  
Kim Barrett                                               Eastern Michigan           kbarret7@emich.edu  
Ana Campos                                            Connecticut College     acamposh@conncoll.edu  
Jonathan Kremser                                    Kutztown U          kremser@kutztown.edu  
Justin Turner                                            Moorhead State             jturner3@moreheadstate.edu 
 
Teaching 
Charisse Coston (c)   UNC-Charlotte  ccoston@uncc.edu    
Susan Kunkle     Kent State   skunkle@kent.edu  
Kate Luther     Pacific Lutheran  lutherke@plu.edu  
Michelle Inderbitzin   Oregon State   mli@oregonstate.edu  
Heather Washington    West Virginia   hwashing@mail.wvu.edu  
Heather Scheuerman     James Mason   scheuehl@jmu.edu  
Michael Bush     Northern Kentucky bushm3@nku.edu  
 
Workshops Committee 
Jody Miller (c)     Rutgers   jodymill@andromeda.rutgers.edu   
Valerio  Bacak    Rutgers   vb302@scj.rutgers.edu  
James Wo     Iowa   james-wo@uiowa.edu  
 
 
Liaisons: 
 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/20)   Albany    pridemore@albany.edu     
 
COSSA 
Laura Dugan (11/20)     Maryland  ldugan@umd.edu     
 
IACP 
Charles Wellford (11/18)   Maryland  wellford@umd.edu  
 
Observatory on Academic Programs  
Charisse Coston (11/18)  UNC Charlotte  ccoston@uncc.edu     
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (11/18)   Virginia Commonwealth  jsalbane@vcu.edu  
Sesha Kethineni (11/18)   Prairie View A&M  srkethineni@pvamu.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Updated 5/3/18 
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